OMKAR OVERSEAS LIMITED

Registered Office: 304, Shoppers Plaza-V, Govt Servant Co-op Hsg Soc, Opp. Municipal Market, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, GJ -380009

Phone No.: 91-79-22132078 E - mail: omkaroverseas212@gmail.com Website: www.omkaroverseasltd.com CIN: L51909GJ1994PLC023680

OOL /SE/2022-23/P43 December 21, 2022

To, The Manager, Listing **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 531496

Sub: Newspaper advertisement of EGM notice as per Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Regulation), the Company hereby informs that in accordance with Regulation 47(1)(d), a Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting has been published in the Financial Express (English newspaper) and Jai Hind (Regional language newspaper) dated 21st December, 2022. Extracts from the newspapers are attached herewith.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Faithfully yours,

FOR OMKAR OVERSEAS LIMITED

RAMESH DEORA DIRECTOR & CEO DIN: 01135440

Encl: As Stated

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FORM NO. URC-2

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI [Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014]

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of Section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after 15 (Fifteen) days hereof but before the expiry of 30 (Thirty) days hereinafter to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot no. 6,7,8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon, Haryana, India, 122050 that "S K Agricare", a Registered Partnership Firm having Registration Number - GUJAH103926 may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a Private Limited Company, Limited by Shares, Non-Government Company. 2. The principal objects of the Company are as follows:

(A) To carry on the business of Trading in ready to eat food products.

3. A copy of the draft Memorandum and Articles of Association of the proposed Company may be inspected at the office at S K Agricare, C-53, Sharnam-9, Nr.Satyam Status Flat, Opp. Chandan Party Plot, Near Prematirth Derasar, Jodhpur, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat.

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No - 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin code – 122050, within twenty one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.

For S K AGRICARE SD/-Sandip Kantilal Thakker (Partner)

Dated this 21st day of December 2022 Place: Ahmedabad

Notice is hereby given that the share of 240144-145 For 200 shares bearing of 9097930-8029 standing in the name(s) AVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED (Deceased) / Ramesh Kalidas Sown as Au HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) (CIN:L65922RJ2011PLC034297) Maharashtra Scooters Limited, has Pffice: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020 destroyed and the advertiser has/hav/reby given to the applicant and co-applicant/Guarantors - SANJEET HNA PANDA, Mrs. MINA PANDA, M/s TRIPTIDHWANI issue of duplicate share certificate(s) DNAL to vacate the movable articles in the property situated at C.S NO. who has / have claim(s) on the sai C.S.WARD NO. 04, SHEET NO. 88, PLOT NO. 70 & 71NEW PLOT NO. 70, AL APARTMENT KNOWN AS SHUBH LAXMI APARTMENT, 4TH claim(s) with the company's registrars I NO. 403, SAMA KANTH AREA, SIDE OF MAHENDRASINH JI Technologies Private Limited, Seleni HUNTU ROAD, MORBI, TAL MORBI, GUJARAT, 57.80 Sq. Mtrs The which is taken by Aavas Financiers Limited on 11-May-22 under service.

Technologies Private Limited, Seleni, which is taken by Avas Financiers (Guarar, 57.80 Sq. Mtrs The Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakra ecuritisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of within 15 days from the date of this no est Act 2002, within the period of 3 days from the date of publication of will proceed to issue duplicate share hote that if you fail to vacate the movable articles, Aavas Financiers said shares.

Date: 20-12-2022

Name(sand Aavas Financiers Limited, will not be responsible for the same. Date: 20-12-2022

Place: Ahmedabad

RAM2022

Ahmedabad.

Authorized Officer Aavas Financiers Limited

BRANCH: **NOTICE UNDER SECTION** ur Bogha Branch, 13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT-2002

VACATION NOTICE

A A Q Yas

ALI HARJIBHAI DESAI (BORROWER), have defaulted in the repayment of the name of MR. RAVJIBHAI HARJIBHAI DESAI (BORROWER), by them ssets (NPA). The Notice was issued to them under section 13(2) of Securitization 13 ity Interest Act - 2002 on their last known addresses, but it has been returned with

iress of the Borrower

SAN, GANDHINAGAR - 382421

		Demand	Due Amount
)F	tion	Notice Date	Rs. 31,61,482/- is due to us as on 09.12.2022 plus interest per annum with monthly rests
OF ST o.a.		09/12/2022	
o.a. oction sently		Cont.	

ECURED ASSETS

VJIBHAI HARJIBHAI DESAL AT - C/501, SWAGAT AFFORD NEAR AKSHT 16 AND NINETEEN PAIKI REVENUE SURVEY NO :19/1, 19/2 & 22 PAIKI TP DIST: GANDHINAGAR -382421, EAST: FLAT NO C/502, WEST: SOCIETY

we Borrower is hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice cation of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

Sd/- Authorised Officer, Central Bank of India

HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

e: Cerebrum IT Park B2 Building 5th floor, Kalyani Nagar, 411014. Branch Office: 2nd floor, bhanu plaza, Near super market. opp sardar bag, sanala road, morbi - 363641

nancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. inforcement) Rules 2002. - (Appendix-IV)

VIAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (BHFL) under the Securitization and stAct 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with and Notice(s) to Borrower(s)/Co Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) mentioned herein om the date of receipt of the said notice. The Borrower(s) /Co Borrower(s)/ the Borrower(s)/Co Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) and the public in general that tED, has taken over the possession of the property described herein below in ed Act read with Rule 8-(1) of the said rules. The Borrower(s)/Co Borrower(s)/ Cned not to deal with the below said property and any dealings with the said Pientioned herein under with future interest thereon.

Description of Secured Asset

Demand Notice

Date of

Registered Office: 304, Shoppers Plaza - V. Govt. Servant Co-Op Hsg. Soc.. Opp. Municipal Market, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, GJ - 380009 E-mail: omkaroverseas212@gmail.com Website: www.omkaroverseasItd.com CIN: L51909GJ1994PLC023680

NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING **E-VOTING & BOOK CLOSURE INFORMATION**

Notice is hereby given that

- 1) The Extra-ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 16th January, 2023 at 12:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company situated at 304, Shoppers Plaza-V, Govt. Servant Co-Op. Hsg. Soc., Opp. Municipal Market, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, GJ -380009 to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of the Meeting dated 14th November, 2022.
- 2) Copies of the Notice of the EGM have been sent to all the Members on 19th December, 2022, whose email IDs are registered with the Company / Depository Participant(s). These documents are also available on the website of the Company at www.omkaroverseasItd.com and also on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) at www.evotingindia.com and website of Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) at www.bseindia.com The Notice of EGM have been sent to all other Members at their registered address in the permitted mode. The dispatch of Notice of EGM has been completed on 19th December, 2022.
- Members holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form as on the cut-off date (9th January, 2023) may cast their vote electronically on the business as set forth in the Notice through Electronic Voting System of the Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) from a place other than venue of the EGM (remote e-voting). All the Members are informed that : I. The business as set forth in the Notice of the EGM may be transacted through
- voting by electronic means; II. The remote e-voting shall commence on Friday, 13th January, 2023 (9:00 a.m.);
- III. The remote e-voting shall end on Sunday, 15th January, 2023 (5:00 p.m.) IV. The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means or at the EGM is (9th January, 2023);
- V. E-voting by electronic mode shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 p.m. IST on15th January, 2023;
- VI. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of the EGM and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e., (9th January, 2023), may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com/ ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in

VII. Members may note that:

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 19/12/2022

a. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) beyond 5:00 p.m. IST on 15th January, 2023 and once the vote on a resolution is casted by the Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently;

b. The facility for voting through ballot/ poll shall be made available at the EGM; c. The Members who have casted their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend the EGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again; and d. Only persons whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail facility of remote e-voting or voting at the EGM through ballot / poll;

VIII. The Notice of EGM is available on the Company's website www.omkaroverseasltd.com and also on the Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) website www.evotingindia.com

IX. For e-voting instructions, the Members may go through the instructions in the Notice of EGM and in case of queries / grievances relating to e-voting, members may refer to the frequently asked questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or may call at 1800 22 55 33 or contact to Ms.Jinal Shah, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, at 304, Shoppers Plaza-V, Opp. Municipal Market, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, email id: omkaroverseas212@gmail.com, Phone No. 91-79-22132078.

1) The Notice is further given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Register of Members of the Company will remain closed from 10th January, 2023 to 16th January, 2023 (both days inclusive).

For, Omkar Overseas Limited

Ramesh Deora Chairman & Director - DIN: 01135440



INDUSIND BANK LIMITED

FRR Dept, 11th Floor, Tower 1, One Indiabulls Centre, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400013

PUBLIC NOTICE

(under Rule 3 (1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) SUBSTITUTED SERVICE OF NOTICE U/s.13 (2) of SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT. 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the borrowers as mentioned below that since they have defaulted in repayment of the Credit facility availed by them from Industrial Bank Limited (IBL), their loan accounts have been classified as Non-Performing Assets on 27th September 2022 in the books of the Bank as per RBI guidelines thereto. Thereafter, Bank has issued demand notices on 14-12-2022 under section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) on the last known addresses of the said borrowers thereby calling upon and demanding from them to repay the entire outstanding amount of Rs. 60,13,079.54 (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Seventy Nine and Paise Fifty Four Only) together with further interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. as stated in the said demand notices. However, the borrower said notice was return undelivered and therefore the service is being done by us by way of this publication as per Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (SARFAESI Rules).

Name and address of the Borrowers Dhanlaxmi Plastic Industries (Borrower)Prop: Manan Panchal 39/21, Naroda GIDC, Phase 3, Ahmedabad Gujara 382330 also at Shop No No 106, 107 & 109, Shree Kham Divine, Commercial Complex, Nr Kharaj Circle, Kheda 387130 Also at 79/2, Phase 2, GIDC Naroda, Ahmedabad 382330

Mrs Valshali Panchal (Guarantor) Block No /08, Flat No 907, C M Avas Vasahat , Nr Divyakunj Bunglows, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad 382424 C 55 Umiya Bunglow,Sardamagar, hansol, Ahmedabad 382475 Mr Manan Panchal (Guarantor and Mortgagor) Block No /08, Flat No 907, C M Avas Vasahat, Nr Divyakunj Bunglows, Chandkheda , Ahmedabad 38242 Shopi No No 106, 107 & 109, Shree Kham Divine, Commercial Complex, Nr Kharaj Circle, Kheda 387130

Schedule of Properties

Details of Secured Assets: Primary: Hypothecation of the entire current assets of the firm comprising of interalia of stocks of raw materials, work in progress, finished goods both existing and future, book debts and receivables, other movable assets and plant & Machinery Collateral: Property No 1: All that the pieces and parcel of immoveable property comprising of Shop No 106 on 1st Floor, Adm 32-16-49 Sq Mirs build up construction and adm 10.03 sq mtrs undivided land share (As per Sale Deed No 1153/2021) in the scheme know as Shree Kham divine Commercial Complex situated at Block No 941/B Paiki of Mouje: Khatraj Taluka Mahemdabad and District Kheda 382330 East: Complex Common Passage & Stair West; Shop No 105 North: Shop No 105 and Complex Open Land South: Main Door and Complex Open Passage. Property No 2. All that the pieces and parcel of immoveable property comprising of Shop No 107 on 1st Floor, Adm 30-08-53 Sq Mtrs build up construction and adm 9.38 sq mtrs undivided land share (As per Sale Deed No 1154/2021) in the scheme know as Shree Kham divine Commercial Complex situated at Block No 941/B Paiki of Mouje: Khatraj Taluka Mahemdabad and District Kheda 382330 East: Complex Open Land Complex West: Main Door and Complex Open Passage and stair and Shop No 108 North: Complex Internal Road and Open Land South: Complex Open Land. Property No 3 All that the pieces and parcel of immoveable property comprising of Shop No 109 on 1st Floor, Adm 40-20-62 Sq Mtrs build up construction and adm 12.54 sq mtrs undivided land share (As per Sale Deed No 1156/2021) in the scheme know as Shree Kham divine Commercial Complex situated at Block No 941/B Paiki of Mouje Khatraj Taluka Mahemdabad and District Kheda 382330 East: Shop No 108 West: Shop No 110 North: Main Door after omplex Common Passage and Internal road and stair South: Complex Open Land.

નિવસિટીમાં સિગરેટ પીવાને લઈ બબ

ારો થયો હતો. યુનિવર્સિટીના પણ ઘટના સ્થળે પહોંચી ગઈ છે.

નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૨૦ સિક્ચોરિટી ગાર્ડે અનેક રાઉન્ડ ફાયરિંગ કર્યું હતું. આ અથડામણમાં માં વિદ્યાર્થીઓ અને પોલીસ વચ્ચે અનેક વિદ્યાર્થીઓ ઘાયલ થયા હતા. જોકે કોઈને ગોળી વાગી નથી. માનવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે કે, હંગામો હજી પણ યથાવત છે. પોલીસ

.સિટીના વિદ્યાર્થીઓની ફી વધારાને લઈને પોલીસ સાથે ઉગ્ર ઘર્ષણ થયું હતું

વિદ્યાર્થીને ત્યાંથી પકડીને થઈ હતી. આ અગાઉ સામે સ્થિત સુતા બાર કાફેના હટાવવાનો પ્રયાસ કર્યો હતો. અલ્હાબાદ સેન્ટ્રલ યુનિવર્સિટીના સંચાલ કને



વાતાવરણ તંગ બન્યું હતું. ત્યાર વિદ્યાર્થીઓએ ભારે હોબાળો વચ્ચે ઘર્ષણ થયું હતું જે ઘણો તકરારમાં વિદ્યાર્થીઓએ એક કેફેં સમય ચાલ્યું હતું. વિદ્યાર્થીઓ સંચાલક પર હુમલો કર્યો હતો. અને પોલીસ વચ્ચે ઝપાઝપી પણ યુનિવર્સિટીના આનંદ ભવન હતો.

उअन्अंध વિદ્યાર્થીઓએ માર માર્યો હતો. આ બબાલમાં કેફ્રે ઓપરેટરના પિતરાઈ ભાઈને ગંભીર ઈજાઓ થઈ હતી. આ માથાક્રટનો આખો વીડિયો સીસીટીવી કેમેરામાં કેદ થઈ ગયો હતો. પીડિતાના નાક પાસે ગંભીર ઈજાઓ થઈ હતી. આ કેસમાં પીડિત કેફ્રે ઓપરેટર રજત દુબેની ફરિયાદના આધારે કર્નલગંજ પોલીસ સ્ટેશનમાં જેને લઈને થોડી જ વારમાં હોલેન્ડ હોલ હોસ્ટેલના એફઆઈઆર નોંધવામાં આવી હતી. આરોપી રુદ્ર પ્રતાપ સિંહ બાદ વિદ્યાર્થીઓ અને પોલીસ મચાવ્યો હતો. અહીં નજીવી રાઠોડ સહિત ૨૮ વિદ્યાર્થીઓ વિરુદ્ધ કર્નલગંજ પોલીસ સ્ટેશનમાં કેસ નોંધવામાં આવ્યો

શ્રદ્ધાળુઓ માટે લાગુ કરવામાં આવ્યા નવા નિયમ

ઉજ્જૈનમહાકાલ મંદિરમાં મોબાઈલ અને બેગ લઈ જવા પર પ્રતિબંધ

કેન્દ્ર છે. હવે અહીં પહોંચનારા પર સંપૂર્ણ પ્રતિબંધ લાદવામાં પ્રક્રિયામાંથી પસાર થવું પડશે.

શ્રદ્ધાળુઓએ કેટલીક સુરક્ષા પ્રક્રિયાઓમાંથી પસાર થવું પડશે. નવા નિયમો હેઠળ તેમના મોબાઈલ અને બેગ લઈ જવા પર પ્રતિબંધ રહેશે. મંદિર પરિસરમાં શ્રદ્ધાળુઓ અને અનેક

ઉજ્જૈન, તા.૨૦ આ કારણે હવે મંગળવારથી નંબર પર એડમિનિસ્ટેટર વિશ્વ પ્રસિદ્ધ જ્યોતિર્લિંગ એટલે કે આવતીકાલે ૨૦ ઑફિસની નજીક એક પ્રવેશદ્વાર બાબા મહાકાલ ધામ ઉજ્જૈન ડિસેમ્બર ૨૦૨૨થી મંદિરમાં અને એક માનસરોવર ગેટ પર કરોડો ભક્તોની આસ્થાનું વિશેષ મોબાઈલ અને બેગ લઈ જવા જયાં શ્રદ્ધાળુઓએ ડિજિટલ



સમિતિએ ગંભીરતાથી લીધી છે. વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવી છે. ૪ હશે.

તેમણે કહ્યું કે આ પ્રક્રિયા ખુબ જ સરળ બનાવવામાં આવી છે અને તેના કારણે ભક્તોને કોઈપણ પ્રકારની સમસ્યાનો સામનો કરવો પડશે નહીં. મહાકાલ મંદિરમાં આ રીતે હશે વ્યવસ્થા.

વિવાદાસ્પદ કિસ્સાઓ સામે આવ્યો છે. માહિતી આપતા માનસરોવર ગેટ, પ્રોટોકોલ આવ્યા બાદ અને તેના કારણે ઉજ્જૈન મહાકાલ મંદિરના એન્ટ્રન્સ ગેટ ૪ અને વહીવટી મંદિરની છબીને કલંકિત કર્યા પ્રશાસક સંદીપ સોનીએ જણાવ્યું કચેરી પાસે ભસ્મ આરતી બાદ સુરક્ષા કર્મચારીઓ દ્વારા કે ત્રણ પ્રવેશદ્વાર પર ૧૦,૦૦૦ કાઉન્ટર પાસે ભક્તોને મોબાઈલ રીલબનાવવાની બાબતને મંદિર મોબાઈલ અને બેગ રાખવાની અને બેગ રાખવાની સુવિધા

OMRAK OVERSEAS LTD.

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ: ૩૦૪, શોપર્સ પ્લાઝા-૫, ગર્વમેન્ટ સર્વેન્ટસ કો-ઓપ. હાઉસીંગ સોસા., મ્યુનિસિપલ માર્કેટ સામે, સી.જી. રોડ, અમદાવાદ, જીજે- ૩૮૦૦૦૯. ફોન નં. : ૯૧-૭૯-૨૨૧૩૨૦૭૮ ઈમેલ: omkaroverseas212@gmail.com વિભસાઈટ/www.omkaroverseasid).bbh CIN: L51909GJ1994PLC023680

વધારાની ઓર્ડિનરી સામાન્ય સભાની નોટિસ ઈ-વોટીંગ અને બુક કલોઝર ની માહિતી.

નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે

૧) કંપનીની વધારાની ઓર્ડિનરી સામાન્ય સભા (ઇજીએમ) સોમવાર, ૧૬મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ બપોરે ૧૨.૦૦ વાગે કંપનીની ૨જીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિંસ ૩૦૪, શોપર્સ પ્લાઝા - ૫, ગર્વમેન્ટ સર્વેન્ટસ કો-ઓપ. હાઉસીંગ સોસા., મ્યુનિસિપલ માર્કેટ સામે, સી.જી. રોડ, અમદાવાદ, જીજે- ૩૮૦૦૦૯ ખાતે ૧૪મી નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ મળેલ મીટિંગની નોટિસ માં જશાવ્યા મુજબના વ્યવસાયો માટે મળશે. ઈજીએમ ની નોટિસ કોપીઓ ૧૯મી ડિસેમ્બર ૨૦૨૨ના રોજ તમામ સભ્યોને જેમના ઈમેલ આઈડીઓ કંપની / ડીપોઝટરી પાર્ટીસીપન્ટ (ઓ)

માં નોંધાયેલ છે તેઓને મોકલવામાં આવેલ છે. આ દસ્તાવેલ કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ www.omkaroverseashtd.com અને તેમજ સેન્ટ્રલ ડિપોઝિટરી સર્વિસીસ (ઈન્ડિયા) લિમિટેડ ની વેબસાઈટ (સીડીએસએલ) www.eyotingindia.com અને બોમ્બે સ્ટોક એકસચેન્જ (બીએસઈ) ની વેબસાઈટ www.bseindia.com ઉપર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે. ઈજીએમ ની નોટિસ તમામ સભ્યોને તેમના રજિસ્ટર્ડ સરનામે પરવાનગી મોડ માં મોકલવામાં આવ્યા છે. ઈજીએમ ની નોટિસ મોકલવાની પ્રક્રિયા ૧૯મી

ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ પૂર્ણ કરેલ છે.

3) જે સભ્યો કટ ઓફ ડેટ (૯મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩)ના રોજ ફિઝિકલ સ્વરૂપે અથવા ડિમટીરિલાઇઝડ સ્વરૂપે શેર ધરાવતાં હશે તેઓ ઈલેક્ટ્રોનિક વોટિંગ પ્રણાલી દારા ઈજીએમ ની નોટિસમાં જણાવેલ કામકાજ મુજબ, ઈજીએમ (રીમોર્ટ ઈ-વોટિંગ) સિવાયના અન્ય સ્થળે થી સેન્ટ્રલ ડિપોઝટરી સર્વિસીસ (ઈન્ડિયા) લિમિટેડ (સીડીએસએલ) ની સિસ્ટમ મુજબ ઈલેક્ટ્રોનિક વોટિંગ કરી શકે છે. આ બધા સભ્યોને જણાવાયુ છે કે ાઁ ઈજીએમ ની નોટિસમાં દર્શાવ્યા મુજબનો વ્યવસાય ઈલેકટ્રોનિંક વોટિંગ માધ્યમ દ્વારા વ્યવહાર કરી શકાય છે :

ા. રીમોટ ઈ-વોટિંગનો પ્રારંભ : શુક્રવાર ૧૩મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩

(સવારે ૯.૦૦ વાગે.)

III. રીમોટ ઈ-વોટિંગનું સમાપન : રવિવાર ૧૫મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ (સાંજે ૫.૦૦ વાગે.)

(સાજ વ.૦૦ વાગ.). IV. ઈલેકટ્રોનિક માધ્યમથી અથવા ઈજીએમ માં વોટિંગ કરવાની યોગ્યતા નક્કી કરવા માટેની કટ ઓફ તારીખ (૯મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩) છે. ∀ ઈલેક્ટ્રોનિક માધ્યમ દ્વારા રીમોટ ઈ-વોટિંગ ૧૫મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ ના સાંજે પે.૦૦ વાગ્યા IST પછી માન્ય રહેશે નહી.

VI. ઈજીએમ ની નોટિસ મોકલ્યા પછી કોઈ પણ વ્યક્તિએ શેર હસ્તગત કર્યા હોય અને કંપનીના સભ્યો બન્યા હોય તેમજ કટ ઓફ ડેટ તારીખ કર્યા હાય અને કંપનાના સભ્યા ખત્યા હાય તમજ કેટ આર કેટ તાસખ (૯મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩) સુધી શેર જાળવી રાખ્યા હોય તો તેઓ પોતાનો લોગીન આઈડી અને પાસવડે helpdesk evoting@cdslindia.com/ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in પર વિનંતી કરી મેળવી શકશે.

VII. સભ્યો નોંધ લે : (એ) રીમોટ ઈ-વોટિંગ મોડયુલ સેન્ટ્રલ ડિપોઝટરી સર્વિસીસ (ઈન્ડિયા) લિમિટેડ (સીડીએસએલ) હારા ૧૫મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ સાંજે ૫.૦૦ વાગ્યા IST પછી અક્ષમ કરવામાં આવશે અને

એક વાર સભ્યએ ઠરાવ પર વોટ આપયા પછી સભ્યને તેને પછી થી બદલવાની મંજુરી આપવામાં આવશે નહીં. (બી) બેલેટ / પોલ દ્રારા મતદાન કરવાની સુવિધા ઈજીએમ માં ઉપલબ્ધ કરાવવામાં આવશે. (સી) જુ સભ્યોએ ઈજીએમ પહેલા રીમોટ ઈ-વોટિંગ દ્રારા પોતાનો મત્ આપ્યો છે તે પણ ઈજીએમ માં હાજર રહી શકશે પરંતુ તેઓ ફરીથી વોટિંગ કરવાને હકકદાર રહેશે નહી અને (ડી) ફક્ત તે જ વ્યક્તિઓના નામ કે જેઓ સભ્યોના રજિસ્ટરમાં અથવા કટ ઓફ ડેટ મુજબ ડિપોઝીટરીઝ દ્વારા જાળવવામાં આવેલા બેનીફીસીયલ ઓનર્સના રજિસ્ટરમાં નોંધાયેલા ફકત તે જ રીમોટ ઈ-વોટિંગની સુવિધા માટે અથવા ઈજીએમ પર બેલેટ / મતદાન થી વોટિંગ કરવા હકદાર રહશે.

VIII. ઈજીએમ ની નોટિસ કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ www.omkaroverseasltd.com અને સેન્ટ્રલ ડિપોઝટરી સર્વિસીસ (ઈન્ડિયા) લિમિટેડ (સીડીએસએલ) વેબસાઈટ www.evotingindia.com ઉપર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

IX. ઈ-વોર્ટિંગ સૂચનાઓ માટે, સભ્યો ઈજીએમ ની નોટિસમાં આપેલી સૂચનાઓમાંથી પસાર થઈ શકે છે અને ઈ-વોર્ટિંગ સંબંધિત પ્રશ્નો / ફરિયાદોની બાબતમાં સભ્યો વારંવાર પુછાતા પ્રશ્નો (FAOs) અને ઈ-વોર્ટિંગ વપરાશકર્તા માર્ગદર્શન www.evotingindia.com પર થી હેલ્પ સેક્શન હેઠળથી મેળવી શકે છે અથવા helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com ઉપર ઈમેલ કરો અથવા ૧૮૦૦ ૨૨ પપ ૩૩ ઉપર કોલ કરો અથવા શ્રીમતી જિનલ શાહ, કંપની સેક્રેટરી અને પાલન અધિકારીનો ૩૦૪, શોપર્સ પ્લાઝા-૫, ગર્વમેન્ટ સર્વેન્ટસ કો-ઓપ. હાઉસીંગ સોસા., મ્યુનિસિપલ માર્કેટ સામે, સી.જી.રોડ, અમદાવાદ - ૩૮૦૦૦૯ ઈમેલ આઈડી: omkaroverseas212@gmail.com, કોન નં: ૯૧-૭૯-૨૨૧૩૨૦૭૮ પર સંપર્ક કરે.

૪) નોટિસમાં વધુમાં જણાવવાનું કે કંપનીઝ એક્ટ ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૯૧ની જોગવાઈઓને અનુસરીને કંપની (મેનેજમેન્ટ અને એડમિનિસ્ટ્રેશન) ૨૦૧૪ના નિયમ ૧૦ સાથે વાંચતા, ઈજીએમ માં ભાગ લેવા માટે લાયક શેરધારકોની ખાતરી કરવા માટે કંપનીના સભ્યોના રિજેસ્ટર ૧૦મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ થી ૧૬મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ સુધી (બન્ને દિવસો સહિત) બંધ રહેશે. ઓમકાર ઓવરસીઝલિમિટેડ વતી

રમેશ દેઓરા

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ तारीभ : १८/१२/२०२२

ચેરમેન અને ડાયરેટર-ડીન : ૦૧૧૩૫૪૪૦